2023 ClOSng Report Projected results for year ending December 31, 2023

Catholic Ministries
® ¢ Annual Appeal

a A‘ Diocese of Joliet

Brothers and Sisters in Christ,

We are pleased to share the closing report for our 2023 Catholic Ministries
Annual Appeal (CMAA). It details how fruitfully you've brought to life the
message We Belong to God, to help improve the lives of our neighbors in
need and spread the Good News throughout the Diocese of Joliet.

Your gift has played an important role in strengthening and sustaining the
ministries that rely on the CMAA for support. You have inspired men and women
discerning vocations to the priesthood and religious life. You have deepened
the faith of our children enrolled in Catholic schools and religious education
programs. You have sheltered the homeless, nourished the hungry, and made those with special needs feel
cared for and included.

The diocese works in partnership with our donors to support parishes and local communities. Our donors’
generosity fuels our passion and allows us to secure resources to support the spiritual and educational
ministries and programs of the Diocese of Joliet. Together, we fulfill the mission of the diocese and share
Christ with others.

Thank you for living your faith so fully and sharing so generously the gifts that God has granted you. We
promise to be good stewards of these gifts, as our hearts are overflowing with appreciation. In the following
pages, you can see the impact your gifts are already having, as well as the comprehensive and individual
parish results for the 2023 CMAA.

Blessings to you and your loved ones, and may you continue to help those in need feel a sense of love and
compassion because we belong to God.

Peace,

Kl & Hechg Brian Sclvoedor
Most Reverend Ronald A. Hicks Brian Schroeder

Bishop of Joliet Chief Financial Officer

Diocese of Joliet 16555 Weber Road (815) 838-8515

Development and Stewardship Office Crest Hill, lllinois 60403 jolietdioceseappeal.org




$8.2 million

Total gifts collected $8,138,000
CMAA donors 26,820
Parish rebates $976,000

Parishes receiving rebates 84

We belong to ( / a1

2022 Results

$8.2 million
$8,656,103
27,982
$1,300,000
94

-
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$8.2 million
$8,750,000
27,500
$1,300,000
94

CATHOLIC CHARITIES

VOCATIONS AND FORMATION

50,194 clients
144,955 meals served
23,115 served through the
mobile food pantry
70 programs

CHRISTIAN FORMATIC

24,256 religious education students
5,247 Baptisms
203 adults received into full
Communion with the Church
5,015 First Communions
5,332 Confirmations
954 Marriages

122 active diocesan priests

83 religious order priests

335 religious order

brothers and sisters

227 permanent deacons

271 seminarians

CAT
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48 Catholic elementary

and high schools

16,547 Catholic school
students
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PARISH/MISSION

Ascension of Our Lord Parish
Assumption of the B.V.M Parish
Assumption Parish

Cathedral of St. Raymond
Christ the King Parish

Christ the Servant Parish
Corpus Christi Catholic Church
Divine Mercy Parish

Divine Savior Parish

Holy Cross Parish

Holy Family Parish

Holy Ghost Parish

Holy Spirit Catholic Community
Holy Trinity Parish

Immaculate Conception Parish
Immaculate Conception Parish
Immaculate Conception Parish
Immaculate Conception Parish
Immaculate Conception Mission
Mary Queen of Heaven Parish
Maternity BVM Parish

Notre Dame Parish

Our Lady of Korean Martyrs Mission
Our Lady of Lourdes Parish
Our Lady of Mercy Parish

Our Lady of Mt. Carmel Parish
Our Lady of Mt. Carmel Parish
Our Lady of Peace Parish

Our Mother of Good Counsel Parish
Queenship of Mary Parish
Resurrection Parish

Sacred Heart Parish

Sacred Heart Parish

Sacred Heart Mission

Sacred Heart Parish

Sacred Heart Parish

St. Alexander Parish

St. Alexis Parish

St. Ambrose Parish

St. Andrew Kim Parish

St. Andrew the Apostle Parish
St. Ann Parish

St. Anne Parish

St. Anne Parish

St. Anne Parish

St. Anthony Parish

St. Anthony Parish

St. Bernard Parish

St. Bernard Parish

St. Boniface Parish

St. Charles Borromeo Parish

St. Daniel the Prophet Parish

St. Dennis Parish

St. Dominic Parish

St. Edmund Parish

St. Elizabeth Seton Parish

St. Francis of Assisi Parish

St. Francis Xavier Parish

St. George Parish

St. Irene Parish

St. Isaac Jogues Parish

Oakbrook Terrace
Coal City
Ashkum
Joliet
Lombard
Woodridge
Carol Stream
Lombard
Downers Grove
Joliet
Shorewood
Wood Dale
Naperville
Westmont
Braidwood
Elmhurst
Gilman
Morris
Roberts
Elmhurst
Bourbonnais
Clarendon Hills
Lockport
Gibson City
Aurora
Joliet

Darien
Darien
Homer Glen
Glen Ellyn
‘Wayne

Joliet
Bonfield
Hopkins Park
Lombard
Kinsman
Villa Park
Bensenville
Crest Hill
Itasca
Romeoville
Channahon
Crest Hill
Oswego
Saint Anne
Joliet
Frankfort
Joliet
Homer Glen
Monee
Bensenville
Wheaton
Lockport
Bolingbrook
Watseka
Naperville
Bolingbrook
Joliet

St. George
Warrenville
Hinsdale

2023 GOAL

$41,800
$30,700
$5,900
$78,200
$56,800
$43,500
$41,500
$47,200
$56,000
$12,100
$91,100
$54,300
$94,300
$71,300
$10,200
$119,800
$6,700
$69,200
$1,100
$37,800
$84,000
$115,100
$5,000
$12,900
$141,900
$25,600
$82,800
$95,100
$35,200
$15,200
$54,800
$9,100
$6,100
$1,600
$83,800
$5,500
$46,700
$25,000
$21,100
$24,600
$58,100
$38,900
$10,800
$109,300
$10,700
$10,900
$96,000
$8,200
$58,200
$11,300
$36,600
$60,000
$72,900
$48,300
$12,400
$106,100
$80,800
$35,200
$27,100
$65,600
$176,100

PROJECTED
ACTUAL PAID

$51,871
$44,195
$13,628
$97,297
$81,247
$45,773
$69,428
$46,420
$64,966
$18,142
$115,325
$62,310
$137,381
$92,795
$15,902
$148,316
$4,430
$72,426
$1,302
$64,964
$60,171
$153,188
$5,720
$16,469
$178,613
$27,931
$139,009
$172,877
$38,830
$30,693
$63,959
$9,292
$7,584
$824
$86,152
$6,106
$47,846
$21,771
$29,730
$25,113
$64,728
$46,616
$13,258
$139,275
$4,250
$13,892
$168,571
$7,654
$61,730
$14,706
$35,829
$78,927
$62,782
$42,093
$15,404
$108,385
$117,587
$39,722
$16,455
$67,495
$345,495

PROJECTED
% OF
GOAL PAID

124%
144%
231%
124%
143%
105%
167%

98%
116%
150%
127%
115%
146%
130%
156%
124%

66%
105%
118%
172%

72%
133%
114%
128%
126%
109%
168%
182%
110%
202%
117%
102%
124%

52%
103%
111%
102%

87%
141%
102%
111%
120%
123%
127%

40%
127%
176%

93%
106%
130%

98%
132%

86%

87%
124%
102%
146%
113%

61%
103%
196%

PROJECTED

PARISH

REBATE
$7,050
$9,447
$5,410
$13,368
$17,113
$1,591
$19,550
$0
$6,276
$4,229
$16,957
$5,607
$30,157
$15,046
$3,992
$19,961
$0
$2,259
$141
$19,015
$0
$26,662
$504
$2,498
$25,699
$1,632
$39,346
$54,444
$2,541
$10,845
$6,411
$134
$1,039
$0
$1,646
$424
$802
$0
$6,041
$359
$4,640
$5,401
$1,721
$20,982
$0
$2,095
$50,800
$0
$2,471
$2,384
$0
$13,249
$0
$0
$2,103
$1,599
$25,751
$3,166
$0
$1,327
$118,577
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PROJECTED PROJECTED

St. Isidore Parish

St. James Parish

St. James the Apostle Parish
St. Joan of Arc Parish

St. John Paul II Parish

St. John the Apostle Parish
St. John the Baptist Parish
St. John the Baptist Parish
St. John the Baptist Mission
St. John Vianney Parish

St. Joseph Mission

St. Joseph Parish

St. Joseph Parish

St. Joseph Parish

St. Joseph Parish

St. Joseph Parish

St. Joseph Parish

St. Joseph Parish

St. Joseph Parish

St. Jude Parish

St. Jude Parish

St. Lawrence Parish

St. Liborius Parish

St. Luke Parish

St. Margaret Mary Parish
St. Margaret Mary Parish
St. Mark Parish

St. Mary Immaculate Parish
St. Mary Magdalene Parish
St. Mary Nativity Parish
St. Mary of Gostyn Parish
St. Mary Parish

St. Mary Parish

St. Mary Parish

St. Mary Parish

St. Mary Parish

St. Mary Mission

St. Mary Parish

St. Mary Parish

St. Matthew Parish

St. Michael Parish

St. Patrick Parish

St. Patrick Parish

St. Patrick Parish

St. Patrick Parish

St. Patrick Parish

St. Paul the Apostle Parish
St. Paul the Apostle Parish
St. Peter Parish

St. Peter Parish

St. Peter Mission

St. Petronille Parish

St. Philip the Apostle Parish
St. Pius X Parish

St. Raphael Parish

St. Rose Parish

St. Scholastica Parish

St. Thomas the Apostle Parish
St. Walter Parish

Sts. Mary & Joseph Parish
Sts. Peter & Paul Parish

PROJECTED % OF PARISH
PARISH/MISSION 2023 GOAL ACTUAL PAID GOAL PAID REBATE
Bloomingdale $147,500 $173,292 117% $18,054
Kankakee $8,000 $8,211 103% $148
Glen Ellyn $83,200 $129,856 156% $32,659
Lisle $112,300 $166,462 148% $37,914
Kankakee $54,000 $55,962 104% $1,374
Villa Park $22,300 $30,994 139% $6,086
Winfield $108,500 $146,693 135% $26,735
Joliet $21,700 $19,206 89% $0
L'Erable $4,500 $5,035 112% $375
Lockport $15,700 $12,872 82% $0
Crescent City $3,600 $4,382 122% $547
Addison $32,600 $25,465 78% $0
Bradley $48,000 $35,937 75% $0
Downers Grove $119,100 $115,061 97% $0
Lockport $41,000 $39,680 97% $0
Manhattan $47,600 $55,116 116% $5,261
Manteno $27,800 $29,104 105% $913
Rockdale $25,100 $31,869 127% $4,738
Joliet $45,700 $67,367 147% $15,167
Joliet $57,300 $72,918 127% $10,933
New Lenox $116,000 $97,361 84% $0
South Wilmington $10,200 $13,575 133% $2,362
Steger $35,000 $54,071 154% $13,350
Carol Stream $20,400 $12,574 62% $0
Herscher $9,900 $9,038 91% $0
Naperville $118,900 $162,256 136% $30,349
Wheaton $15,000 $28,338 189% $9,336
Plainfield $209,900 $165,305 79% $0
Joliet $17,600 $29,986 170% $8,670
Joliet $40,900 $46,632 114% $4,013
Downers Grove $139,600 $214,563 154% $52,474
Beaverville $7,500 $4,083 54% $0
Minooka $46,100 $45,808 99% $0
Mokena $160,700 $205,664 128% $31,475
Park Forest $13,100 $13,307 102% $145
Plano $36,000 $20,123 56% $0
Reddick $3,700 $3,909 106% $146
West Chicago $55,800 $58,688 105% $2,021
Paxton $12,100 $16,243 134% $2,900
Glendale Heights $58,700 $75,483 129% $11,748
Wheaton $176,900 $279,267 158% $71,657
Joliet $23,200 $27,488 118% $3,002
Yorkville $85,600 $84,911 99% $0
Kankakee $34,700 $36,702 106% $1,401
Momence $19,000 $12,459 66% $0
Wilton Center $9,700 $12,314 127% $1,829
Joliet $56,600 $64,993 115% $5,875
Peotone $16,700 $32,002 192% $10,711
Clifton $6,100 $7,899 129% $1,259
Itasca $57,000 $96,128 169% $27,390
Piper City $2,200 $1,963 89% $0
Glen Ellyn $140,500 $111,786 80% $0
Addison $60,400 $65,326 108% $3,448
Lombard $64,000 $66,642 104% $1,850
Naperville $180,700 $264,579 146% $58,715
Wilmington $26,100 $30,813 118% $3,299
Woodridge $99,000 $87,714 89% $0
Naperville $168,000 $188,777 112% $14,544
Roselle $130,600 $147,573 113% $11,881
Chebanse $5,000 $5,772 115% $540
Naperville $205,800 $247,454 120% $29,158
Elmhurst $145,500 $240,890 166% $66,773

Visitation Parish



