

Brothers and Sisters in Christ,

We are pleased to share the closing report for our 2023 Catholic Ministries Annual Appeal (CMAA). It details how fruitfully you've brought to life the message We Belong to God, to help improve the lives of our neighbors in need and spread the Good News throughout the Diocese of Joliet.

Your gift has played an important role in strengthening and sustaining the ministries that rely on the CMAA for support. You have inspired men and women discerning vocations to the priesthood and religious life. You have deepened the faith of our children enrolled in Catholic schools and religious education

programs. You have sheltered the homeless, nourished the hungry, and made those with special needs feel cared for and included.

The diocese works in partnership with our donors to support parishes and local communities. Our donors' generosity fuels our passion and allows us to secure resources to support the spiritual and educational ministries and programs of the Diocese of Joliet. Together, we fulfill the mission of the diocese and share Christ with others.

Thank you for living your faith so fully and sharing so generously the gifts that God has granted you. We promise to be good stewards of these gifts, as our hearts are overflowing with appreciation. In the following pages, you can see the impact your gifts are already having, as well as the comprehensive and individual parish results for the 2023 CMAA.

Blessings to you and your loved ones, and may you continue to help those in need feel a sense of love and compassion because we belong to God.

Peace,

+ Ronald a. Hicks Most Reverend Ronald A. Hicks Bishop of Joliet

Brian Schroeder Chief Financial Officer

Brian Schroeder

# We Belong to God

	2021 Results	2022 Results	2023 Results (Projected)
Goal	\$8.2 million	\$8.2 million	\$8.2 million
Total gifts collected	\$8,138,000	\$8,656,103	\$8,750,000
CMAA donors	26,820	27,982	27,500
Parish rebates	\$976,000	\$1,300,000	\$1,300,000
Parishes receiving rebates	84	94	94



### CATHOLIC CHARITIES

**50,194** clients

**144,955** meals served

23,115 served through the

mobile food pantry

**70** programs

# VOCATIONS AND FORMATION

**122** active diocesan priests

83 religious order priests

**335** religious order

brothers and sisters

227 permanent deacons21 seminarians

# CHRISTIAN FORMATION

**24,256** religious education students

5,241 Baptisms

203 adults received into full

Communion with the Church

**5,015** First Communions

5,332 Confirmations

954 Marriages



### CATHOLIC SCHOOLS

**48** Catholic elementary and high schools

**16,547** Catholic school students

### 2023 CMAA Closing Report | Projected results for year ending December 31, 2023

			PROJECTED	PROJECTED % OF	PROJECT PARI
PARISH/MISSION	CITY	2023 GOAL	ACTUAL PAID	GOAL PAID	REBA
Ascension of Our Lord Parish	Oakbrook Terrace	\$41,800	\$51,871	124%	\$7,05
Assumption of the B.V.M Parish	Coal City	\$30,700	\$44,195	144%	\$9,44
Assumption Parish	Ashkum	\$5,900	\$13,628	231%	\$5,41
Cathedral of St. Raymond	Joliet	\$78,200	\$97,297	124%	\$13,36
Christ the King Parish	Lombard	\$56,800	\$81,247	143%	\$17,11
Christ the Servant Parish	Woodridge	\$43,500	\$45,773	105%	\$1,59
Corpus Christi Catholic Church	Carol Stream	\$41,500	\$69,428	167%	\$19,55
Divine Mercy Parish	Lombard	\$47,200	\$46,420	98%	\$
Divine Savior Parish	Downers Grove	\$56,000	\$64,966	116%	\$6,27
Holy Cross Parish	Joliet	\$12,100	\$18,142	150%	\$4,22
Holy Family Parish	Shorewood	\$91,100	\$115,325	127%	\$16,95
Holy Ghost Parish	Wood Dale	\$54,300	\$62,310	115%	\$5,60
Holy Spirit Catholic Community	Naperville	\$94,300	\$137,381	146%	\$30,15
Holy Trinity Parish	Westmont	\$71,300	\$92,795	130%	\$15,04
mmaculate Conception Parish	Braidwood	\$10,200	\$15,902	156%	\$3,99
mmaculate Conception Parish	Elmhurst	\$119,800	\$148,316	124%	\$19,96
mmaculate Conception Parish	Gilman	\$6,700	\$4,430	66%	\$
mmaculate Conception Parish	Morris	\$69,200	\$72,426	105%	\$2,25
mmaculate Conception Mission	Roberts	\$1,100	\$1,302	118%	\$14
Mary Queen of Heaven Parish	Elmhurst	\$37,800	\$64,964	172%	\$19,01
Maternity BVM Parish	Bourbonnais	\$84,000	\$60,171	72%	\$
Notre Dame Parish	Clarendon Hills	\$115,100	\$153,188	133%	\$26,66
Our Lady of Korean Martyrs Mission	Lockport	\$5,000	\$5,720	114%	\$50
Our Lady of Lourdes Parish	Gibson City	\$12,900	\$16,469	128%	\$2,49
Our Lady of Mercy Parish	Aurora	\$141,900	\$178,613	126%	\$25,69
Our Lady of Mt. Carmel Parish	Joliet	\$25,600	\$27,931	109%	\$1,63
Our Lady of Mt. Carmel Parish	Darien	\$82,800	\$139,009	168%	\$39,34
Our Lady of Peace Parish	Darien	\$95,100	\$172,877	182%	\$54,44
Our Mother of Good Counsel Parish	Homer Glen	\$35,200	\$38,830	110%	\$2,54
Queenship of Mary Parish	Glen Ellyn	\$15,200	\$30,693	202%	\$10,84
Resurrection Parish	•	\$54,800	\$63,959	117%	\$6,41
Sacred Heart Parish	Wayne			102%	\$13
Sacred Heart Parish	Joliet Bonfield	\$9,100	\$9,292	102%	
Sacred Heart Mission		\$6,100 \$1,600	\$7,584 \$824	52%	\$1,03
	Hopkins Park	1 3			
acred Heart Parish	Lombard	\$83,800	\$86,152	103%	\$1,64
acred Heart Parish	Kinsman	\$5,500	\$6,106	111%	\$42
t. Alexander Parish	Villa Park	\$46,700	\$47,846	102%	\$80
t. Alexis Parish	Bensenville	\$25,000	\$21,771	87%	5
t. Ambrose Parish	Crest Hill	\$21,100	\$29,730	141%	\$6,04
t. Andrew Kim Parish	Itasca	\$24,600	\$25,113	102%	\$35
t. Andrew the Apostle Parish	Romeoville	\$58,100	\$64,728	111%	\$4,64
t. Ann Parish	Channahon	\$38,900	\$46,616	120%	\$5,40
t. Anne Parish	Crest Hill	\$10,800	\$13,258	123%	\$1,72
t. Anne Parish	Oswego	\$109,300	\$139,275	127%	\$20,98
t. Anne Parish	Saint Anne	\$10,700	\$4,250	40%	5
t. Anthony Parish	Joliet	\$10,900	\$13,892	127%	\$2,09
t. Anthony Parish	Frankfort	\$96,000	\$168,571	176%	\$50,80
t. Bernard Parish	Joliet	\$8,200	\$7,654	93%	
t. Bernard Parish	Homer Glen	\$58,200	\$61,730	106%	\$2,47
t. Boniface Parish	Monee	\$11,300	\$14,706	130%	\$2,38
t. Charles Borromeo Parish	Bensenville	\$36,600	\$35,829	98%	5
t. Daniel the Prophet Parish	Wheaton	\$60,000	\$78,927	132%	\$13,24
t. Dennis Parish	Lockport	\$72,900	\$62,782	86%	5
t. Dominic Parish	Bolingbrook	\$48,300	\$42,093	87%	5
t. Edmund Parish	Watseka	\$12,400	\$15,404	124%	\$2,10
t. Elizabeth Seton Parish	Naperville	\$106,100	\$108,385	102%	\$1,59
t. Francis of Assisi Parish	Bolingbrook	\$80,800	\$117,587	146%	\$25,75
st. Francis Xavier Parish	Joliet	\$35,200	\$39,722	113%	\$3,16
st. George Parish	St. George	\$27,100	\$16,455	61%	\$5,10
St. Irene Parish	Warrenville	\$65,600	\$67,495	103%	\$1,32
		Ψ00,000	ψ0,,170	100/0	Ψ1,32

### 2023 CMAA Closing Report | Projected results for year ending December 31, 2023

PARISH/MISSION	CITY	2023 GOAL	PROJECTED ACTUAL PAID	PROJECTED % OF GOAL PAID	PROJECTED PARISH REBATE
	_				
St. Isidore Parish St. James Parish	Bloomingdale Kankakee	\$147,500 \$8,000	\$173,292 \$8,211	117% 103%	\$18,054 \$148
St. James the Apostle Parish	Glen Ellyn	\$83,200	\$129,856	156%	\$32,659
St. Joan of Arc Parish	Lisle	\$112,300	\$166,462	148%	\$32,039
St. John Paul II Parish	Kankakee	\$54,000	\$55,962	104%	\$1,374
St. John the Apostle Parish	Villa Park	\$22,300	\$30,994	139%	\$6,086
St. John the Baptist Parish	Winfield	\$108,500	\$146,693	135%	\$26,735
St. John the Baptist Parish	Joliet	\$21,700	\$19,206	89%	\$0
St. John the Baptist Mission	L'Erable	\$4,500	\$5,035	112%	\$375
St. John Vianney Parish	Lockport	\$15,700	\$12,872	82%	\$0
St. Joseph Mission	Crescent City	\$3,600	\$4,382	122%	\$547
St. Joseph Parish	Addison	\$32,600	\$25,465	78%	\$0
St. Joseph Parish	Bradley	\$48,000	\$35,937	75%	\$0
St. Joseph Parish	Downers Grove	\$119,100	\$115,061	97%	\$0
St. Joseph Parish	Lockport	\$41,000	\$39,680	97%	\$0
St. Joseph Parish	Manhattan	\$47,600	\$55,116	116%	\$5,261
St. Joseph Parish	Manteno	\$27,800	\$29,104	105%	\$913
St. Joseph Parish	Rockdale	\$25,100	\$31,869	127%	\$4,738
St. Joseph Parish	Joliet	\$45,700	\$67,367	147%	\$15,167
St. Jude Parish	Joliet	\$57,300	\$72,918	127%	\$10,933
St. Jude Parish	New Lenox	\$116,000	\$97,361	84%	\$0
St. Lawrence Parish	South Wilmington	\$10,200	\$13,575	133%	\$2,362
St. Liborius Parish	Steger	\$35,000	\$54,071	154%	\$13,350
St. Luke Parish	Carol Stream	\$20,400	\$12,574	62%	\$0
St. Margaret Mary Parish	Herscher	\$9,900	\$9,038	91%	\$0
St. Margaret Mary Parish	Naperville	\$118,900	\$162,256	136%	\$30,349
St. Mark Parish	Wheaton	\$15,000	\$28,338	189%	\$9,336
St. Mary Immaculate Parish	Plainfield	\$209,900	\$165,305	79%	\$0
St. Mary Magdalene Parish	Joliet	\$17,600	\$29,986	170%	\$8,670
St. Mary Nativity Parish	Joliet	\$40,900	\$46,632	114%	\$4,013
St. Mary of Gostyn Parish	Downers Grove	\$139,600	\$214,563	154%	\$52,474
St. Mary Parish	Beaverville	\$7,500	\$4,083	54%	\$0
St. Mary Parish	Minooka	\$46,100	\$45,808	99%	\$0
St. Mary Parish	Mokena	\$160,700	\$205,664	128%	\$31,475
St. Mary Parish	Park Forest	\$13,100	\$13,307	102%	\$145
St. Mary Parish	Plano	\$36,000	\$20,123	56%	\$0
St. Mary Mission	Reddick	\$3,700	\$3,909	106%	\$146
St. Mary Parish	West Chicago	\$55,800	\$58,688	105%	\$2,021
St. Mary Parish	Paxton	\$12,100	\$16,243	134%	\$2,900
St. Matthew Parish	Glendale Heights	\$58,700	\$75,483	129%	\$11,748
St. Michael Parish	Wheaton	\$176,900	\$279,267	158%	\$71,657
St. Patrick Parish	Joliet	\$23,200	\$27,488	118%	\$3,002
St. Patrick Parish	Yorkville	\$85,600	\$84,911	99%	\$0
St. Patrick Parish	Kankakee	\$34,700	\$36,702	106%	\$1,401
St. Patrick Parish	Momence	\$19,000	\$12,459	66%	\$0
St. Patrick Parish	Wilton Center	\$9,700	\$12,314	127%	\$1,829
St. Paul the Apostle Parish	Joliet	\$56,600	\$64,993	115%	\$5,875
St. Paul the Apostle Parish	Peotone	\$16,700	\$32,002	192%	\$10,711
St. Peter Parish	Clifton	\$6,100	\$7,899	129%	\$1,259
St. Peter Parish	Itasca	\$57,000	\$96,128	169%	\$27,390
St. Peter Mission	Piper City	\$2,200	\$1,963	89%	\$0
St. Petronille Parish	Glen Ellyn	\$140,500	\$111,786	80%	\$0
St. Philip the Apostle Parish	Addison	\$60,400	\$65,326	108%	\$3,448
St. Pius X Parish	Lombard	\$64,000	\$66,642	104%	\$1,850
St. Raphael Parish	Naperville	\$180,700	\$264,579	146%	\$58,715
St. Rose Parish	Wilmington	\$26,100	\$30,813	118%	\$3,299
St. Scholastica Parish	Woodridge	\$99,000	\$87,714	89%	\$0
St. Thomas the Apostle Parish	Naperville	\$168,000	\$188,777	112%	\$14,544
St. Walter Parish	Roselle	\$130,600	\$147,573	113%	\$11,881
Sts. Mary & Joseph Parish	Chebanse	\$5,000	\$5,772	115%	\$540
Sts. Peter & Paul Parish	Naperville	\$205,800	\$247,454	120%	\$29,158
Visitation Parish	Elmhurst	\$145,500	\$240,890	166%	\$66,773